TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zila Swab Technologies, Inc.		10/18/2006	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great MJidwest Packaging, LLC		
Street Address:	712 Anita Street		
City:	Antioch		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60002-1857		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833791	GMP
Registration Number:	2580234	INNOVATIVE
Serial Number:	78733865	INNOVATIVE SWAB TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)200-3274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 928 899 1231
Email: bparson@zila.com
Correspondent Name: Brenda Parson
Address Line 1: 5227 North 7th St

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda L. Parson
Signature:	/brenda l parson/
Date:	10/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0461

900060616

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment (final)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (final)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (final)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of July 21, 2006 by and between Zila Swab Technologies, Inc., an Arizona corporation with offices located at 5227 North 7th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85014 ("Assignor") in favor of Great Midwest Packaging, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation with offices located at 712 Anita Street, Antioch, Illinois ("Assignee").

Recitals

- 1. Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed on the attached Schedule A, whether registered or not, and all trademark applications pending ("Trademarks"), and
- 2. Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its rights in the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common-law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of their use in commerce, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby Acknowledged, Assignor assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns all of its rights in the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including any and all rights to register, continue prosecution of and to renew the Trademarks, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, ASSIGNOR is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, and that the same are unencumbered and that ASSIGNOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Trademarks.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Trademarks, without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said Trademarks is lawful and desirable.

1897694.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0463 ASSIGNOR hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Gary A. Kendra, Esq. or RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

and all practitioners at Customer Number 10291.

This Assignment is signed by the authorized representatives of the Assignor and Assignee as of this \%\daggedday of October, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

Zila Swab Technologies, Inc.

Name:

Gary V. Klinefelter

Its:

Vice President

On October \(\frac{1}{8} \), 2006, before me, Francine F. Tarnow, personally appeared Gary V. Klinefelter, on behalf of Zila Swab Technologies, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

FRANCINE F. TARNOW Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Expires 07/31/08

Notary Signature

1897694.2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Application/Registration No.	Status
USA	GMP	2,833,791	Registered
USA	INNOVATIVE	2,580,243	Registered
USA	INNOVATIVE SWAB TECHNOLOGIES (stylized)	78/733,865	Application Pending

1897694.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 10/19/2006